



ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LIMITED

H.O.: G.K.Tower, 19 Camac Street, Kolkata 700 017
Regd. Office: Rathod Colony, Rajgangpur, Odisha 770 017
Tel: +91-33-22839990 / +91-33-71034400
CIN: L27310OR1955PLC000310
www.electrosteel.com

08 August, 2026

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 500128

Symbol: ELECTCAST

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2026

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of the newspaper advertisements in respect to Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2026 published in The Economic Times (all editions) and in Pratidin (Odia) on 08 August, 2026.

The same is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Electrosteel Castings Limited

Indranil Mitra
Company Secretary
ICSI: A20387

Encl.: As above

Follow the Electrosteel Group on



Demand Strong, but Input Costs Weigh: Britannia CEO

Co bets on new consumption occasions, channels to drive growth

Aanya Thakur

Mumbai: Britannia Industries said consumer demand has strengthened in recent months, with sales accelerating towards the end of the June quarter, even as a surge in sugar, palm oil and industrial fuel costs threatens to squeeze margins.

"The demand environment continues to be strong," company chief **Rakshit Hargave** said in an earnings call. "Whether this holds good for



the rest of the year, we will have to see."

The company said the acceleration in June was not driven by inventory loading or channel restocking, but by higher underlying demand and retailers returning to Britannia as dual-priced packaging post the GST reforms cleared out.

"We don't see any of this as a result of any inventory buildup. It is a result of demand buildup and the fact that the retailers who had kind of shied away a bit have come back to us in strong numbers," he said.

Titan Q1 Net Rises 63% on Jewellery Demand and Premiumisation

Our Bureau

Kolkata: Titan Company reported a 63% year-on-year increase in consolidated net profit for the first quarter of this financial year, supported by strong Akshaya Tritiya-led demand for jewellery, premiumisation across categories and robust growth in its consumer businesses. Consolidated total income went up 40% year-on-year to about

₹20,753 crore in April-June, while profit before tax (PBT) surged 64% to ₹2,429 crore, translating into a margin of 11.7%. Adjusting for the impact of the increase in customs duty on gold, PBT growth stood at 37% over the year-ago period. Jewellery remained the key growth engine, with the portfolio, excluding bullion and digital gold sales, expanding 43% to ₹18,253 crore.

"The broad-based performance notwithstanding, the quarter demanded significant agility on multiple fronts from navigating gold prices to the sharp changes in the duty structure and to managing geopolitical headwinds across our international operations," said Ajoy Chawla, managing director, Titan Company.

NATUREWINGS HOLIDAYS LIMITED

CIN - L63030WB2018PLC229417
DGK - 417, DLF GALLERIA, BG Block (Newtown), Action Area 1B, Newtown, Kolkata-700156, West Bengal
Website-www.naturewings.com | Email-ld-cs@naturewings.com
Ph No. - 9831312505

INFORMATION REGARDING 8th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

The 8th Annual General Meeting of NATUREWINGS HOLIDAYS LIMITED will be held on Monday 31st August, 2026 at 1 pm through video conferencing / other Audio Visual Means (VCOAVM) in compliance with the applicable provision of Companies Act 2013 read with rules made thereunder and Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Agreement and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read together with general circular issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Master Circular dated 11th November, 2024 and Circular dated 3rd October, 2024 issued by the Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Collectively referred to as "the general circular") to transact the businesses set forth in the Notice of 8th Annual General Meeting.

In compliance with the general circular, the Notice of 8th Annual General Meeting along with the Annual Report for the Financial year 2025-26 will be sent electronically to all the Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company / Registrar and Share transfer Agent (RTA) / Depository Participants (DP). The same will be available in the Company website at www.naturewings.com, website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com respectively and on the website of Big Share Services Pvt Ltd, RTA / e-voting service provider at www.bigshareonline.com

Dividend Related Information
A Final Dividend of ₹1.6/- per Equity Share of the face value of ₹10 each has been recommended by the Board of Directors for the financial year ended 31st March, 2026 subject to the approval of the same at the 8th AGM. The final dividend if approved shall be paid to those Members:

1. Whose names appears in the statement of beneficial owners to be furnished by depositories in respect of Equity Shares held in electronic form as at the end of the business hours on 24th August, 2026.

2. Whose names appears as Member in the Company's Register of Members maintained by its RTA on as 24th August, 2026.

As per the Provisions of Section 194 of Income Tax Act 1961 (the IT Act) read with the provisions of Finance Act, 2020 with effect from 1st April 2020, Dividend paid or declared/distributed by the Company shall be taxed in the hands of the Members. The Company shall, therefore, be required to deduct tax at source at the time of making payment of final Dividend. In order to enable the Company to determine the appropriate TDS rate Members are requested to submit the requisite documents as mentioned in the Notice of 8th AGM to the Company/its RTA.

E-voting Information
In compliance with the Section 108 of the Companies Act 2013 Companies read with the (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended time to time and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), the Members are provided with facility to cast their votes on all resolutions set forth in the Notice of the AGM using remote e-voting facility as provided by Big Share Services Pvt Ltd (RTA).

The Remote e-voting will commence on Friday 28th August, 2026 at 9 A.M (IST) and will end on Sunday 30th August, 2026 at 5 P.M (IST). During this period, Member, may cast their vote electronically. The voting right of the Shareholder will be in proportion to his/her Shareholding in the Equity Share Capital of the Company as on the cut off date i.e 24th August, 2026.

By the order of Board of Directors
For Naturewings Holidays Limited
Sd/-
Sandip Raha
(Managing Director)

Place: Kolkata
Date: 8th August, 2026

Lupin Profit Rises 16% to ₹1,417cr in Q1

PTI

New Delhi: Homegrown pharma major Lupin has reported a 16% rise in consolidated profit after tax at ₹1,416.98 crore in the first quarter ended June 30, riding on robust

growth across its key markets.

The company had posted a consolidated Profit After Tax (PAT) at ₹1,221.46 crore in the corresponding period last fiscal. Lupin said on Thursday.

Consolidated total revenue from operations in the first quarter was at ₹6,276.89 crore as against ₹6,268.34 crore in the ye-

ar-ago period, it added. Total expenses in the quarter rose at ₹6,389.83 crore as compared to ₹4,931.84 crore in the corresponding period last fiscal, it said.

Commenting on the performance, Lupin mana-

ging director Nilesh Gupta said, "We are pleased to begin FY27 with a strong performance, driven by robust growth across our key markets and continued improvement in profitability."

The company's focus on execution, operational excellence, and sustained investments

in technology and innovation continue to strengthen the business and position it for sustainable, profitable growth over the long term, he added.

Sales in other developed markets was at ₹1,149.4 crore as against ₹774.8 crore in the first quarter last fiscal, up 48.3%, it added.



ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LIMITED

CIN: L27310OR1955PLC000310

Registered Office: Rathod Colony, Rajgangpur, Sundergarh, Odisha 770 017, India

Tel. No.: +91 06624 220 332; Fax: +91 06624 220 332

Website: www.electrosteel.com; E-mail: companysecretary@electrosteel.com



EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2026

(₹ in lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Quarter ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Year ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Quarter ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Year ended 31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	111895.02	122849.20	142590.18	522799.54	146481.19	153021.17	158568.27	613259.81
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1216.84	(767.93)	11697.57	22335.83	6865.44	2266.32	12120.80	25724.93
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1216.84	(767.93)	11697.57	18497.57	6865.44	2266.32	12120.80	21886.67
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	592.48	(1068.96)	8604.09	13133.97	4836.67	1598.92	8907.83	16147.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(552.63)	(858.67)	8294.71	13279.24	3528.13	3805.17	10650.51	22396.39
6.	Equity Share Capital	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				562159.87				586150.40
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
1.	Basic	0.10	(0.17)	1.39	2.12	0.78	0.26	1.44	2.61
2.	Diluted	0.10	(0.17)	1.39	2.12	0.78	0.26	1.44	2.61

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly and three months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and three months ended Financial Results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange websites, i.e., on BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.electrosteel.com.



For Electrosteel Castings Limited
Umang Kejriwal
Managing Director
DIN: 00065173

Date : 07 August, 2026
Place : Kolkata



PDS Limited



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

(All amounts in ₹ lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	344,371.72	351,902.84	299,942.10	1,311,008.17
2	Other income	945.79	2,846.26	3,963.45	9,965.34
3	Total income	345,317.51	354,749.10	303,905.55	1,320,973.51
4	Total operating expense	342,080.42	346,739.81	301,231.17	1,300,246.33
5	Earnings before interest and tax	6,950.63	11,426.67	6,024.66	35,374.99
6	Net profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	3,237.09	8,009.29	2,674.38	20,727.18
7	Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items and share of profit/loss from associates and joint ventures)	3,428.58	7,830.51	2,688.70	20,545.49
8	Net profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items and share of profit/loss from associates and joint ventures)	2,858.65	7,210.25	2,003.25	17,762.39
9	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	1,204.21	11,149.36	4,868.12	31,691.04
10	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	2824.38*	2824.38*	2822.33*	2824.38*
11	Other Equity				173,535.16
12	Earnings per share (in ₹) (face value of ₹2 each) - (not annualised)				
	Basic	1.33	3.47	0.92	7.91
	Diluted	1.33	3.46	0.91	7.87

* Net of issue of fresh issue & treasury shares during quarter ended 30 June 2026 is Nil shares (30 June 2025 21,230 shares).

Notes:

- a) The Financial Results of the Company/Group for the quarter ended 30 June 2026, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07 August 2026 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- b) The financial performance of the company on standalone basis for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 are (₹ in lakhs):

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)
Turnover	3,958.28	7,142.19	4,779.61	25,740.74
Profit before tax	161.10	2,659.56	504.34	3,297.42
Profit After tax	119.40	2,727.61	377.94	3,202.85
Total comprehensive income	119.40	2,735.45	377.94	3,248.37

c) The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Audited financial results of the Group and the Company for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 are available on the Company's website (www.pdsindia.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 07, 2026

Deepak Kumar Seth
Chairman
DIN: 00003021

CIN: L18101HR2011PLC147408
Regd. Office: PDS Tower, 5th Floor, Plot No. 222, Udyog Vihar Phase - 1, Industrial Complex Dundaheha, Gurgaon - 122016, Haryana, India
Corporate Office : Unit No. 1031, 1032, Solitaire Corporate Park Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India.
Tel : +91-22-4141110; E Mail : investors@pdsindia.com, website@pdsindia.com



NRB BEARINGS THE ORIGINAL
We Make Things Move

Quarterly Highlights Y-o-Y

STANDALONE PAT ↑ 31.7%
CONSOLIDATED REVENUE ↑ 19.2%



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026

₹ in Lakhs

S.No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	37,500	37,899	31,946	1,36,952
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,877	5,579	4,500	20,123
3	Exceptional Items - gains / (loss) (net)	265	-	-	(703)
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,142	5,579	4,500	19,420
5	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,776	4,209	3,281	14,563
6	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,858	3,738	3,438	14,427
7	Paid up Equity share capital (par value Rs 2/- each, fully paid)	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance sheet -	-	-	-	98,366
9	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each)				
	Basic (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	3.80	4.27	3.31	15.61
	Diluted (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	3.80	4.27	3.31	15.61
	Basic (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	3.80	4.27	3.31	14.73
	Diluted (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	3.80	4.27	3.31	14.73

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	32,783	32,864	28,782	1,22,408
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,326	4,676	3,623	16,846
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,477	3,469	2,639	12,151

1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07 August 2026

2. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE <http://www.bseindia.com>, NSE <http://www.nseindia.com> and also on Company's website at <http://www.nrbbearings.com/>

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Mumbai
Date : 07.08.2026

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(Ms) Harshbeena Zaveri
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No. 00003948



NRB BEARINGS LIMITED

Registered Office: Dhanur, 15 Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.
Tel: 022 2264570 / 22644140; Fax: 022 22640412; Email: investorcare@nrbbearings.com
website: www.nrbbearings.com CIN : L29130MH1965PLC013251

